
1st Wednesday 
letting 

2nd Wednesday 
letting Conference Calls Regular Meetings Comments

January 1/22 Thursday, January 30

Bid Opening to occur on the 4th Wednesday due 
to AGC State Convention in Sioux Falls from 
1/15/25 to 1/17/25.  Therefore, Commission 

meeting moves to the 5th Thursday.

February 2/5 2/19 Thursday, February 13 Thursday, Februrary 27

March 3/5 3/19 Thursday, March 13 Thursday, March 27

April 4/2 4/16 Thursday, April 10 Thursday, April 24

May 5/7 5/21 Thursday, May 15 Thursday, May 29
3rd/5th Thursday to avoid having Commission 

the day after lettings.

June 6/4 6/18 Thursday, June 12 Thursday, June 26

July 7/2 7/16 Thursday, July 24

August 8/6 8/20 Thursday, August 28

September 9/3 9/17 Thursday, September 11
Tuesday & Wednesday, 

September 23 - 24 
On the Road Meeting  plus regular meeting. 

Adjusted due to Buffalo Round Up.  

October 10/1 10/15 Thursday, October 9 Thursday, October 23

November 11/5 Thursday, November 13

11/19 TUESDAY, November 25
Adjusted to avoid having Commission the day 

after a letting and Thanksgiving Holiday

December 12/3 12/10 Thursday, December 18

Bid Opening to Occur the 2nd Wednesday and 
Commission meeting on the 3rd Thursday to 

avoid the Christmas Holiday  

Transportation Commission Meetings - 2025

Bid openings are typically conducted the 1st and 3rd Wednesday's of each month with the exception of December when it is the 2nd Wednesday.        
Transportation Commission meetings are to be held the 4th Thursday of each month year round with an additional conference call meetings on the 2nd Thursday from 
February  to  June and September to November to assist with bid awards at the request of the contracting industry.

RED indicates change from the regular schedule
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